## PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:

EPAS ID: PAT7071271

SUDIVIISSIUN ITPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		Corrective Assignment to correct the THE ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT STATE OF INCORPORATION OF ASSIGNEE previously recorded on Reel 021303 Frame 0190. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the ASSIGNMEN AGREEMENT.				
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ					
		Name	Execut	tion Date		
JEFFRIE GREEN			07/23/20	008		
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA					
Name:	TIMELY INVENTIONS, LLC					
Street Address:		C/O GREGG D. ZUCKER, FOUNDATION LAW GROUP LLP, 2049 CENTURY PARK EAST				
Internal Address:	SUITE 246	SUITE 2460				
City:	LOS ANGE	ELES				
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	90067 5 Total: 1	Number				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	Total: 1					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS	Total: 1	<b>Number</b> 81211				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type	5 Total: 1					
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number:	5 Total: 1 121 0ATA (626	6)577-8800				
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	5 Total: 1 121 0ATA (620 e sent to the	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc		e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b	5 Total: 1 121 DATA (620 e sent to the provided; if	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	5 Total: 1 121 0ATA (626 e sent to the provided; if 626	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via		e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	5 Total: 1 121 0ATA (620 be sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV	81211 6)577-8800 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com MIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	Total: 1 121 0ATA (620 provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O	81211 6)577-8800 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuco</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com NIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	Total: 1 121 0ATA (620 provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O	81211 6)577-8800 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com MIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	5 Total: 1 121 DATA (620 re sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O GLE	81211 6)577-8800 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsuco</b> <b>that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via</b> 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com NIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	5 Total: 1 121 DATA (620 re sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O GLE	81211 6)577-8800 <b>e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc</b> that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com NIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001 ENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBERS	5 Total: 1 121 DATA (620 re sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O GLE	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com NIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001 ENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 137540/413375-00077	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	5 Total: 1 121 DATA (620 re sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O GLE	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsuce that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com MIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001 ENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 137540/413375-00077 ANITA G. JOHNSON	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	5 Total: 1 121 DATA (620 re sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O GLE	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com WIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001 ENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 137540/413375-00077 ANITA G. JOHNSON /Anita G. Johnson/	a US Mail.	e sent		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBERS Property Type Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	Total: 1 121 DATA (626 e sent to the provided; if 626 pto( LEV P.O GLE JMBER: 100 121 121 121 121 121 121 121	81211 6)577-8800 e e-mail address first; if that is unsucc that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via 6-795-9900 @lewisroca.com WIS ROCA ROTHGERBER CHRISTIE L 0. BOX 29001 ENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 137540/413375-00077 ANITA G. JOHNSON /Anita G. Johnson/ 12/13/2021	a US Mail.	e sent		

source=Corrective-Assignment-2021-11-11#page3.tif source=12181211-Cover-Sheet-original-assignment#page1.tif source=12181211-Cover-Sheet-original-assignment#page2.tif source=12181211-Cover-Sheet-original-assignment#page3.tif

## Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name Execution Date						
Jeffrie Green   07/23/2008						
RECEIVING PARTY DATA						
Name:	Timely Invent	Timely Inventions, LLC				
Street Address:	c/o Ron Kaufi	c/o Ron Kaufmann				
Internal Address:	1900 Avenue of the Stars					
City:	Los Angeles					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	90067					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1    Property Type Number   Application Number: 12181211						
Property Type			Number			
Application Number: 12181		12181	211			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (213)620-1398						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.						
Phone: 213-620-1780						
Phone: 213-620-1780   Email: dmuniz@sheppardmullin.com   Correspondent Name: SHEPPARD, MULLIN, RICHTER & HAMPTON LLP						
Address Line 1: 333 SOUTH HOPE STREET						
Address Line 2: 48TH FLOOR						
Address Line 4: LOS ANGELES, CALIFORNIA 90071-1448						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			0SRK-138922			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			James R. Brueggemann			
Total Attachments: 2 source=138922-Assignment#page1.tif source=138922-Assignment#page2.tif						
500605208 REEL: 05935 FRAME: 0893						

## CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jeffrie Green, of Beverly Hills, California, Assignor, has invented a new and useful PACKAGING ASSEMBLY AND RELATED METHOD, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was filed on July 28, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12181211, which has now resulted in United States Patent No. 7624876 issued December 1, 2009; and

WHEREAS, Jeffrie Green, of Beverly Hills, California, Assignor, has also invented a new and useful PACKAGING ASSEMBLY WITH NON-LINEAR SLOTS, for which an application for Unites States Letters Patent was filed on December 16, 2008 and assigned Serial No. 12336345, which has now resulted in United States Patent No. 7861865 issued January 4, 2011; and

WHEREAS, the assignments of the entire right, title and interest in and to the above inventions executed on July 23, 2008 and December 15, 2008, respectively, were inadvertently expressed as being made to Timely Inventions, LLC, an Illinois corporation, a nonexistent entity, rather than to Timely Inventions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and

WHEREAS, without intending to upset or set aside any subsequent assignments of the inventions, Assignor wishes to correct the record and confirm the original intent to assign the inventions to Timely Inventions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, and first inventor of the inventions disclosed and claimed in the above-identified applications for Letters Patent; and

PATENT REEL: 058495 FRAME: 0828

115994763.1

WHEREAS, Timely Inventions, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company,

having a mailing address c/o Gregg D. Zucker, Foundation Law Group LLP, 2049 Century Park East, Suite 2460, Los Angeles, CA 90067, Assignee, desires to confirm that it acquired by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby confirms that it sold, assigned and transferred to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the inventions, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

-2-

PATENT REEL: 058495 FRAME: 0829

115994763.1

Assignce, its successors and assigns, to the inventions, the applications, and any Letters Patent granted for the inventions in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he did not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights that were granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the inventions, whether on the applications or on any subsequently filed divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part or reissue applications, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the inventions.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Corrective

Assignment.

115994763.1

Assignor

Date: //~//- 2/

Jeffrie Green

-3-

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, Jeffrie Green, of Beverly Hills, California, Assignor, has invented a new and useful PACKAGING ASSEMBLY WITH NON-LINEAR SLOTS, for which an application for United States Letters Patent was executed by him on or about the same date as this Assignment; and

WHEREAS, Assignor believes himself to be the original, and first inventor of the invention disclosed and claimed in the application for Letters Patent; and

WHEREAS, Timely Inventions, LLC, an Illinois corporation, having a mailing address c/o Ron S. Kaufman, 1900 Avenue of the Stars, Los Angeles, California 90067, Assignee, desires to acquire by formal, recordable assignment the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns and transfers to Assignee, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent that might be granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world, including the right to file foreign applications directly in the name of Assignee and to claim for any such foreign applications any priority rights to which such applications are entitled under international conventions, treaties or otherwise.

Further, Assignor agrees that, upon request and without further compensation, but at no expense to Assignor, he and his legal representatives and assigns will perform all lawful acts, including the execution of papers and the giving of testimony, that might be necessary or desirable for obtaining, sustaining, reissuing or enforcing Letters Patent in the United States and throughout the world for the invention, and for perfecting, recording or maintaining the title of

```
W02-WEST:LJM\400947585.1
```

-1-

0SRK-138922



Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the invention, the application, and any Letters Patent granted for the invention in the United States and throughout the world.

Assignor represents and warrants that he has not granted and will not grant to others any rights inconsistent with the rights granted by this Assignment.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and of all foreign countries to issue any Letters Patent granted for the invention, whether on the application or on any subsequently filed division, continuation, continuation-in-part or reissue application, to Assignee, its successors and assigns, as the assignee of the entire interest in the invention.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has executed this Assignment.

Assignor

Date: 7-23-08

STATE OF CALIFORNIA COUNTY OF LOS Angeles

On July <u>23</u>, 2008, before me, <u>SUNCT WOL</u> <u>PAK</u>, a Notary Public, personally appeared Jeffrie Green, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person(s) whose name(s) is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/they executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies), and that by his/her/their signature(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Signature



W02-WEST:LJM/400947585.1

-2-

0SRK-138922



RECORDED: 02/28/20208